

MODOR

MAN.

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15546

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 01;30PM BID OPENING TIME 10/19/2011 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY 0001 JB 962-73 1. RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, S SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE ECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS HE "HARRIS BRANCH REFUSE PILE" PROJECT LOCATED IN HAVACO, WEST VIRGINIA, (MCDOWELL CO.). MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON d9/13/11 ⊚ 1d:00 Am. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND EPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT N DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT CCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERITY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE OMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY ILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S HAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 20.5637512



DOCZEK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane

Beaver, WV 25813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation DEP15546

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

OFFICE OF AML&R

25304

	D 001. 0.,		2	3303	x	301 2.	
DATE PRIN	reo Ter	MS OF SALE	\$HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2	2011						
BID OPENING DATE:		011	BID	OPEN	NING TIME	01;	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		NO		<u> </u>			
7	ADDITION, WE THEIR EMAIL A	REQUEST TI DDRESS ANI	AT ALL POTENTIA FAX NUMBER.	AI B	IDDERS INC	CLUDE	
	THE STARTING	TIME FOR T	RE REQUESTED TO THE PRE-BID. BI TER THE BEGINNI VITTED TO SIGN I	IDDEI	RS WHO ARI OF THE	STAE	
	IRECTIONS TO						
	SOUTH ON WV	03. THE S TEMPLE M. CR 102/1	ELL COUNTY. FRO SITE IS FOUND TO ISSIONARY BAPTIS ALONG THE ROAD	JRNII JRNII	NG OFF WV HURCH. S	TO3	
	OFFICE AML&R	601 57TH 485 UPON I MUST BE I	NS MAY BE OBTAIN ST., SE, CHARLI PAYMENT OF \$10.0 MADE BY CHECK ON ED.	ESTO 00 N	ON, WV 253 ON-REFUND	04, ABLE	
	EXHIBIT 5						
	TATION FOR A REQUIRES EACTO SUBMIT AT WITH THE BID AFFIDAVIT MU AS EVIDENCE PROVISIONS OUTRGINIA COD	PUBLIC IM H VENDOR T THE SAME THE ENC ST BE SIGN OF THE VEN F ARTICLE E. FAILUR CE AFFIDAV ICATION OF		RUCT ID F IT O WOR D WI E WI OF T SIG	TION CONTROOR THE WOOF COMPLAINED THE BITH THE BITHE WEST GNED DRUG-	ACT RK NCE D	
	_1	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		IONS	leave.	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
I							



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane

Beaver, WV 25813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15546

PAGE 3

Λ	DDBESS CORR	ESPONDENC	CETOATT	ENTION OF:	8
	opina v.v.v.v.				

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
S DEPARTMENT OF
S OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

								ransamanu.	
DATE PRINT	ED	TERI	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FF	EIGHT TERMS
08/25/2	2011					D. T. 13. V	TNG MIME O	1:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	1	10/19/2		- 0AT - 1		PEN	TNG_TIME 0: UNIT PRICE	3,7,7	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	ÜÖP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITERIOL		
V 1 1	ITHIN IS RECI EXECUTI PROCEE	EIVED. ED PURC D.	LENDA UNLI CHASE	R DAY SS 01 ORDEF	S CONTRACT IS TO S AFTER THE NOTE HERWISE SPECIFIE WILL BE CONSIDE	CE D, RED	TO PROCEED THE FULLY NOTICE TO		
1 1 1 1	RIGHT ' NOTICE SUPPLI WITH T HEREIN	TO CANC TO THI ED ARE HE SPEC	EL THE CONTROL OF AN CONTROL OF AN CONTROL OF THE C	IIS CO OOR II I INFI ATIONS	CTOR OF PURCHAS: NTRACT IMMEDIATE THE MATERIALS OF ERIOR QUALITY OR OF THE BID AND	DO CON	OPON WRITTEN NORKMANSHIP NOT CONFORM NTRACT		
	THE HI	GHER OF	THE ABLISI	U.S. ED FO CODE	TOR OR SUBCONTRADEPARTMENT OF LAND PROPERTY OF LAND PROPERTY OF LAND PROPERTY OF THIS PROPE	TY,	PURSUANT	SE .	
	INTERE REQUIR	ST FOR ED BY	PAYMI STATE	LAW)	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	ANY IS (ECT:	CONTRACT S DOCUMENTS		
	WORKER A CERT	RS' COM	PENSA E FRO	TION: M WOR	VENDOR IS REQU KERS' COMPENSATI	TRE	D TO PROVIDE IF SUCCESSFU	ь.	
	фг тнэ	S CONT	RACT:		ED BELOW WILL BE				
	OF CONTINUE BITTHE BITTHE	INSURAN MERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU AGE REQ	IL GEN CONTR MENTS	ERAL ACT. THE	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	OF	PRIOR TO PECIFIED IN INSURANCE		
SIGNATURE	1			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITI	IONS D.	ATE	
			FEIN				ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO B	E NOTED ABOVE
TITLE			644			- 1	MUDICIOS OTIAN	SHO TO D	



NOCZEK

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15546

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP-VIA	F,O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/2011		
BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2011 BTD OPEN	NING TIME 01:	3.0 PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT, ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRIÇE	AMOUNT
THOUSE CHARGE CHARGES	VENDOR SHALL	
() BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL FURNISH PROOF OF FUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK	TNSURANCE IN	
AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
AN AMOUNT EXCHAIN TO 100 CT 11111 THE		
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTA	AL AMOUNT OF	
due RID PAVARILE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRG.	SINIA, SHALL BE	
SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE	THE SUCCESSFUL (INC.	
BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BO MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE	THE CONTRACT.	
BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CE	ERTIFIED CHECK	
I IDDENOCADIE ILETTER OF GREDIT, OR BOND KUK	KNISHED BY A	
dor vent diperv company lauthorized to bu b	SOSTMEDS IN TUE	
drate of west virginial A Letter Of Ched	OTT SORMITTED	
IN THEIR OF A BOND WILL IONLY BE ALLOWED FO	JK PROJECIS	
UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHE	EDEORMANCE	
ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.	JKI OKULIOZ	
HOND, OR LABOR AND MATRICIAL BOXE.		
) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MA	AINTENANCE	
BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL HE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.		
REV. 11/00	*****	
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029	9-0119	
I DEVETED TON DATE: [01/31/2013] IS ATTACHED	D. YOU MUST	
domplete this original form to obtain an	AVS DAIA	
EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY	30 CER 874 16	
CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATT	TACHED TO THE	
HIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVE	S OFFICE AT	
dog_643_9748 log www AVS_OSMRE.GOV		
14******************************	*****	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	ITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE		
TITLE		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REONUMBER Quotation

DEP15546

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

dhuck Bowman 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINTED TO	ERMS OF SALE SHIP-VIA	F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011	777 077	ONTING BITME O1 20DM
BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/		ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP OAT: ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	CONTRACTORS LICENSE	
		a concentration to the last
WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES	S THAT ALL
PERSONS DESI	RING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING W	WORK IN THIS
STATE MUST E	E LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINI	
LICENSING BO	PARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE	I.TCENSE MAY BE
MADE BY COM	ACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVI	ISTON OF LABOR.
DAPTTOI. COME	PLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CH	HARLESTON,
WV 25305. PH	1. 304-558-7890.	
WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRE	ES ANY
	BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRAC	CTORS LICENSE
NUMBER ON TH		
EIDDER TO CO	DMPLETE:	1 0
GONTON CITION C	NAME: ALL-CON., L	-20
CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #: .W.V 041532	
1		
THE SUCCESSI	FUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO	O FURNISH A
dopy of the	R CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE OF
A PURCHASE (DEDER/CONTRACT.	
	ADDITOADIE LAW	
	APPLICABLE LAW	
חווד שפקה עדו	RGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING	DIVISION RULES
A REGULATION	NS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVID	DED IN THE
REQUEST FOI	R OUOTATION' ISSUED BY THE HUI	RCHASING
DIVISION IS	THE SQLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING	THIS
FROCUREMENT		
		N MANUAL C. OD
ANY INFORMAT	TION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION DURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHIC	CH CONTRADICTS
ANY OTHER SO	HE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM	THE SOURCES AS
יו מאמונות אף	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	ITIONS
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE - 7	(3)-0190 DATE 10/18/11
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		LODAGE ABOVE LADEL ED WENDOD!



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Guotation DEP15546

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
ALL-CON, LLC
124 Philpott Lane
Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,	- FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011				TENER MEMO	2004
BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/2	011		PEN		:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT,	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

			n 7	AND OF NO	1
	THE ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS VOI	D A	AND OF NO	
FFECT.					
(1) NOTICE TO	PROCEED:	apparere	*****	אם אים דמ שאר	1
THE CO	NSTRUCTION	WORK SPECIFIED	nen	MIE OPETOTAL.	1
COMPLETED WIT	HIN 365 CA	LENDAR DAYS AFTE	RI	THE OFFICIAL	1
NOTICE TO PRO	CEED IS RI	CEIVED. IN THE	EVE	THE MOTTOR TO	1
PRE-CONSTRUCT	TION CONFER	ENCE IS REQUIRED	ן , ו דיד ס	THE NOTICE TO	1
PROCEED SHALI	BE THE SI	ECIFIC DATE ESTA	гопл	TOURD IN IIII	1
PRE-CONSTRUCT	LION CONFE	RENCE.			
		NEW WICE			
2) GUARANTEI	AND MAIN	S AND WORKMANSHI	D 7	A E E E C T E D BY	
(A) TI	TE MATERIA	ECT TO THE GUARA	NTI	ER ESTABLISHE	
THE CONTRACTO	JR ARE SUB	TIVE TRADES. IN	ייי די	HE ABSENCE OF	
BY CUSTOM OF	THE RESPE	M OR A SPECIAL O	ומוז	RANTEE	1
A TRADE GUARA	MIEE COST	TH AS TO THE MAT	ER.	TALS AND	1
PROVISION, TH	TE WORK, DO	ACCEPTANCE OF I	TNZ	AL PAYMENT BY	1
WORKMANSHIP,	DE CONG	DERED GUARANTEEL	B	Y THE	1
THE CONTRACTO	AND AND AND	FROM THE DATE (JF .	THE ACCEPTANC	E
CONTRACTOR FO	NETOURD	THE FINAL ACCEPTA	NCI	E NOR THE	
OF THE WORK.	METITEK	LIEVE THE CONTRAC	TOI	R OF	
TEGRONGTETI T	TO EUD MEG	LIGENCE OR FAULTY	M	ATERIALS, AND	
KESLONSTRITT	DDEADING	WITHIN THE GUARAL	TE	E PERIOD SHAL	
HOR DEFECTS A	AL THE EXD	ENSE OF THE CONTI	AC	TOR UPON	
WRITTEN NOTIC		The or and our		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
(B)	DURING TH	ONE-YEAR GUARAI	NTE:	E PERIOD, THE	
מטאיים א כיייטם ש	TILL MATNTA	IN THE PROJECT TO	T	HE CONDITIONS	
BALGALING VA	THE DATE O	THE ACCEPTANCE	OF	THE WORK.	
NAME LEADING AT	DUE TO TH	E NEGLIGENCE OR	WOR	KMANSHIP OF	
COMPACTOR T	N ANY OF T	HE WORK THAT DEVI	RLO	PS DURING THE	
CHARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL	BE CORRECTED BY	TH	E CONTRACTOR	
AT ITS EXPEN	de.	1	1		
(c)	THE ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTEE PE	d IO	D SHALL NOT B	E
CONSTRUED AS	BEING AN	EXTENSION OF THE	PE	RFORMANCE TIM	E
ALLOTTED FOR	WORK UNDE	R THE CONTRACT.			
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	ITIONC	IONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE		DAT	E
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ンロスロの氏

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQNUMBER DEP15546

7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

Beaver, \	NV 25813		25304	30	4-926-0499
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011					01 00016
	/2011	t to the second	OPEN		01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					l l
(D)		CONCERNING REV			E
		TECHNICAL SPEC	LEIC	ATIONS	
CONTAINED H	EREIN.				1
(2) WEDMIN	TONT.				
(3) TERMIN	ATION:	CT MAY BE CANCI	EILEI	D IN WHOLE C	DR
IN PART IN	WRITING BY	HE DIRECTOR OF	PUR	CHASING,	
WITHOUT PRE	JUDICE TO A	Y OTHER RIGHT (OR RI	EMEDY IT MAY	
HAVE, PROVI	DED THAT TH	CONTRACTOR IS	divi	EN NOT LESS	ny
THAN THIRTY	GALENDAR DA	YS WRITTEN NOT: RECEIPT REQUES!	TOE,	(DELIAEKED	BI
TO TERMINAT		KECELFI KEQUED.	145,	01 11111111	
	1 1				
(4) IT SHA	LI BE THE R	SPONSIBILITY OF	F TH	E SUCCESSFUI	
VENDOR TO:		NEGET GRADIE DEVE		N OF HEALINA	rg
(A)	OBTAIN AL	I NECESSARY DIVI ORTATION OF EQUI	TRITO	И ОР ИТСИМА)	. Б
		THE JOB SITE.		III THIE	
(B)	OBTAIN AN	AND ALL REQUI	RED (CONSTRUCTION	1
PERMITS OR	RELATED JOB	PERMITS.			
	andarut	CA TITONICI			
(5) TECHNI	CAL SPECIFI	THIS CONTRACT	SHAL	L BE TN	
		ECIFICATIONS PR			
RECLAMATION	OF THE "HA	RRIS BRANCH REF	USE	PILE"	
PROJECT.				DDDDDDDAG	
PLANS & SPI	ECS ARE INCO	RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDI	M BA	KEFEKENCE	जर
MADE DRODE	A LAKO TOTAL OF	F THIS CONTRACT	, AN	D CONSISTS	OF
9 DRAWINGS	AS PREPARED	BY TERRADON CO	RFOR	ATION.	
1					
	TS AND COMP		md 5	אג מבע	
		SHALL FURNISH T WITH AN ITEMI			
				ORM INCLUDE	
	CIRICATIONS	SHALL BE USED F	OR A	PPLICATIONS	7
'	SEEA	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDITI		DATE
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE			v/iiii
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane

Beaver, WV 25813

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15546

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 601 57TH STREET SE 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED)	TÉR	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	1		F.O.B,		FREIGH	IT:TERM\$
08/25/20										0.0014	
BID OPENING DATE:	1	0/19/2	011			BID O	PENI	ING TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	OAT. NO	ITEM NUMB	BER		UNIT PRICE		Α۱	TRUON
मार		ENT. TRACTO	R BE	MADE	WITHIN 60	ENT THA DAYS A	T TH	HE PAYMENT R RECEIPT C	TO F		
do AH WO	OR PAR OMPLET OMENT ORK CO	THE C TIAL F ED AT WILL MPLETE	ONTRA AYMEN THE T BE DE D IF	CTOR T BAS TME (TERM) BASEI	ED ON THE F THE SUBN	PERIOD AMOUNT MITTAL. THE ACT MEASU	OF TH UAL RES	HE AMOUNT C QUANTITY C OR THE	F		
FO CO WI	OR BAN ONTRAC THOUT	KRUPTC T NULI FURTH	Y PRO AND	TECTI VOID,	NT THE VEI ON, THE ST AND TERM	TATE MA	Y DI	ACTOR FILES EEM THIS CONTRACT	5		
	EV. 1/ REFERE		R USI	OF I	OMESTIC S	TEEL PR	ODU	CTS			
1.	PUR NO A S PRO	CHASIN CONTRA	G DIV CTOR ONTRA MADE	ISION MAY U CT PI IN TI	ZED BY THE PURSUANT ISE OR SUPE OJECT OTHE E UNITED	TO SUE PLY STE ER THAN	SEC'	TION 2 BELO PRODUCTS FO OSE STEEL	OW, OR		
	Α.	CONST OF OF STRUC OR HI OR CO	RUCT: OTHI TURE; GHWAY OLING	ON O	OR ANY AROVEMENT ' ROVEMENT ' UDING, BU' THE INSTA ENTILATING THE SUPPLY PURSUANT ' VERSESSON FOR TO	ADDITIC TO ANY T NOT I ALLATIC G PLANT OF ANI TO A CC	BUI BUI IMI ON O IS O MA ONTR	TED TO, ROA F ANY HEAT: R OTHER TERIALS FOA ACT WITH T	IO ADS ING R HE		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE		
TITLE		F	EIN	******				ADDRESS CHA	MGES	S TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE



MODZER

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

Request for BEGNUMBER Quotation

DEP15546

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	60000000000000000000000000000000000000	TERN	AS OF SAL	Ė	SHIP VI	٨		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2		11010	011			DTD A	DEST.	TMO MIME	01.	2 O DM
LINE	dnvi Tr)/19/2(lity	U.L.L UOP	ÇAT, NO	ITEM NUM	************	PEN.	TNG TIME UNIT PRICE	01:	3 O PM AMOUNT
		SOLIC:	ITED	ON OR	IRGINIA F	NE 6, 2	001			
	В,	SHAPE FABRIO PROCES SUCH O HEARTI	D, DR CATED SSED OPERA H, BA	AWN, OR C BY A TIONS SIC C	EXTRUDED, THERWISE COMBINATION	FORGED SIMILAR ON OF T EEL MAD ECTRIC	, CA LY I WO O E B' FURI	PROCESSED, OR MORE OF Y THE OPEN NACE,	0	
	C.	AMERI	CA AN SULAR	D INC	MEANS TH LUDES ALL JECT TO T	TERRIT	ORY	TATES OF , CONTINEN CTION OF T	TAL HE	
2	WRIT		AUTHO		PURCHASI THE USE O			ENT MAY, I STEEL	N	
	Α.	EXCEE TOTAL HUNDR GREAT COST	D ONE CONT ED DO ER. F IS TH	TENT RACT LLARS OR TH E VAL	H OF ONE COST OR T (\$2,500.	PERCENT WO THOU 00), WH S OF TH STEEL	(. SAN ICH IS	EVER IS SECTION, T		
	В.	DETER	MINES RODUC ITY C	THAT ED IN R OTH		D STEEL ED STAT E NOT R	MA' ES EAS	TERIALS AR IN SUFFICI ONABLY		
3				N MAY	BE SUBJE	CT TO C	IVI	N VIOLATIO L PENALTIE		
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	Verse side for ti	TELEPHONE	NUTTIO	YO .	DATE	
TITLE		FEI	IN				T	ADDRESS CH	I ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP15546

PAGE 10

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B.

08/25						2004
BID OPENING DA	1 10/15/		DAT. ITEM NUI		PENING TIME 0 UNIT-PRICE	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	1 001	NO TEMNO	More	OMITTALOE	7,0,000
	PURSUANT	TO WV	CODE SECTION	5A-3-56		
	REV. 10/01/0	1				
	EXHIBIT 7					
	DOMESTIC ALU PROJECTS	MINUM, C	GLASS & STEE	L IN PUB	LIC WORKS	
	EVERY CONTRA ALTERATION, PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE MORE THAN \$5 STEEL ARE RE GLASS, OR ST IN ADDITION, FOR USE AT T DOMESTIC ALU THE PRODUCT	CT FOR (REPAIR, , WHERE OF STEEL O,000 OF QUIRED, REL PROI ITEMS (HE SITE MINUM, (IS LESS	CONSTRUCTION IMPROVEMENT THE COST IS L ONLY, WHERE R WHERE MORE THE STATE WE DUCTS PRODUCT OF MACHINERY OF PUBLIC WO GLASS OR STEE	, RECONS OR MAIN MORE TH E THE CO THAN 10 ILL ACCE ED IN TH OR EQUI ORKS SHA EL, UNLE O OR LES	TENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS ,000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINU E UNITED STATES PMENT PURCHASED LL BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF S THAN 10,000	м .
	ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE FRODUCTS. I FRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLU DEPARTMENT CONLY IF DOME	Y IF THI CONABLE. HIGHER THE DO BE SUPPI SE AREA", OF LABOR, STIC PRO	E COST OF DOI SUCH COST THAN THE BID OMESTIC ALUM LIED OR PROD , AS DEFINED , FOREIGN PRO	MESTIC P IS UNREA PRICE P INUM, GI UCED IN BY THE DDUCTS M O% OR MC	RODUCTS MAY BE RODUCTS IS FOUN SONABLE IF IT I OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED RE HIGHER IN	S
	IF, PRIOR TO	THE AWA	ARD OF A CON	TRACT UN	DER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT	
	дколтатома,		SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	VDITIONS	
IGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DAT	E
TLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		TO DEC 11	IOCOTALAN ACIAND	ADDDEOO	IN SPACE ABOVE LARE	I ED WENDOD!



DOUZER

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for HEQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15546

PAGE 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINTED TE	RM9 OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/	0011	DTD 0	PENING TIME 01	. 2 O DM
		B0000800000000000000000000000000000000		
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT: PRIQE	AMOUNT
DETERMINES T	HAT THERE E	XISTS A BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	
		L THAT IS REASON		
		DOMESTIC PRODUC		
GFFICE MAY R	EQUEST, IN	WRITING, A REEVA	POSTTON AND	
MEDUCATION IN	THE HOWEST	BID FOR SUCH DO	Ada Adha al	
		NUM, GLASS OR ST		
JOFF HILLING FO	NEIGH MEGNI	HOM, OLINGS ON BE		
REV. 3/88				
EXHIBIT 9				
NOTICE FOR I		CKNOWLEDGEMENT C	F CONSTRUCTION	
TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY SE NG SCHEDULE IN I DENDA FOR STATE	SSUING	
(1) THE ARC AND A LIST O AND SPECIFIC LIST SHALL B FURCHASING D	HITECT/ENGING FOR ALL PARTICATIONS FOR FORWARDER TO THE ADDITECT OF THE ADDITE	NEER SHALL PREPARES THAT HAVE PROTHE PROJECT. THE TO THE BUYER INTO THE ARCHITECT/ENGRIPHS STATE	RE THE ADDENDUM CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM AND THE STATE INEER SHALL ALS	
INTERESTED P	ARTIES AND ANY ADDI FOURTEEN	ND THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, E NDUM SHOULD BE F (14) DAYS PRIOR T	XTEND THE BID	
BIDDERS AND	SUBMITTED TES AND REGI	BE FORMALLY ACE TO THE STATE PURC LATIONS THAT APE	HASING DIVISION, LY TO THE	
SIGNATURE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO ITELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALL-CON, LLC

124 Philpott Lane

Beaver, WV 25813

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15546

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

SATE SOUVES	RMS OF SALE	SHIP.VIA		.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
	ning Of OALC				
08/25/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 10/19/	2011	BTD C	PENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
		ITEM NUMBER		NT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	HEMMOMORY		,,,,,,,	
ORIGINAL BID	DING DOCUM	NT SHALL ALSO AF	PLY TO	AN	
ADDENDUM DOC	UMENT! THE	ONLY EXCEPTION	MAY BE	FOR AN	
ADDENDUM THA	🕆 IS ISSUEI	FOR THE SOLE PU	RPOSE (OF'	
CHANGING A B	TD OPENING	TIME AND/OR DATE	}.		
REV. 11/96					
1					
EXHIBIT 10					
		REQUISITION 1	10 · DI	EP15546.	
		VEQUIDITION I			
ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEMEN	T			
TODAN MEN		[-			
HEREBY ACK	NOWLEDGE RI	CEIPT OF THE FOI	LOWING	CHECKED	
ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE M	DE THE NECESSARY	REVIS:	OT RNOI	AY
PROPOSAL, PL	ANS AND/OR	SPECIFICATION, I	BTC.		
					1
ADDENDUM NO.	S:				l .
×	1				1
NO. 1 .,X					t
NO. 2	1.				
NO 3					21
NO. 3	1.				1
NO. 4	1. 1				1
10]'		1		1
NO. 5	1.		1		
UNDERSTAND	THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE RECE	IPT OF T	H
ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF BID	S.	
				•	
VENDOR MUST	CLEARILY UN	DERSTAND THAT AN	Y VERBA	LI TNG ANU	
REPRESENTATI	ON MADE OR	ASSUMED TO BE M	HDE DUK	YMA WAI	
ORAL DISCUSS	TON HEPD B	ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING	ONLY		
AND ANY STAT	L PERSONNE	THE TEN THE TEN TEN AND CO	NOITIONS	****	I
SIGNATURE	OLE III	TELEPHONE		0/	NTE
and reduced a suppression of the supersion of the suppression of the s	leeni		500		OHO WO DE MORES AROUE
TITLE	FEIN		A	DDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP1554

DEP15546

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B;	FREIGHTTERMS
08/25/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 10/19		BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
INFORMATION SPECIFICATA	ISSUED IN ONS BY AN O	1//	TO THE IS BINDING. SIGNATURE	
/C)-/8/			
REV. 11/96				
	NOT	ICE		
A SIGNED BI	MUST BE ST	BMITTED TO:		
PURCHAS BUILDII 2019 WA	MENT OF ADMI SING DIVISION NG 15 ASHINGTON SI STON, WV 25	ON IREET, EAST		
THE BID SHOUTHE ENVELOPE	JLD CONTAIN OR THE BII	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CONS	ON THE FACE OF IDERED:	
SEALED BID				
BUYER:		CB-23		
RFQ. NO.:		DEP15546		
BID OPENING	DATE:	10/19/2011		
BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
	SEERE	L VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	l Voitions	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15546

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

388.	RFG	5 COBA	
	TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
SOZEK		NAME/ADDRESS ALL-CON, L	.LC

124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

DATE PRINTED	TER	ams of sale	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
08/25/2011					
BID OPENING DATE:	10/19/2		BID (OPENING TIME 01	30PM
LINE C	YTITANUS	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1		1	1		
		1 1			
			UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
10 cc	NTACT YO	U REGARDI	NG YOUR BID:		
		1	304-255-	4132	
				1-2-5	
1					
			TH THEIR BID THE		
REMIT	'-TO ADDI	ESS TO BE	USED FOR PAYMENT	PROCESSING:	1
			124 Phil00	H-Lane	
			for for to be in for a for	166	
			Beaver	WV 25813	1
		1	13232000-11-7	113	(
	in porsim	OD MILDE A	WE OF PERSON EO	CONTRA CITI	1
			ME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	1
GONCE	SKNING TI	IS QUOTE:			1
			David IRLE		
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		1 1		1	1
				ł	1
				1	115
					\$
****	* THIS	IS THE EN	D OF REO DEP15!	46 ***** TOTAL:	7 88890.00
1					. 0 0,0 10,00
				Ĭ.	1
				1	1
					1 1
		1 1		1	
				1	1 1
				1	1
				1	
~ 1				1	
X)//	1	b //11			
		SEE (REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE	IND &	XY/	TELEPHONE	DATE	10/19/1/
TITLE MUI THE		EIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Harris Branch Refuse Pile DEP15546

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ALL-CON LLC	
Address:	124 Philpott Lane	Beaver WV 25813

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

Item No.	Quantity		Description	Unit Price	Amount
		134 of 34 151	6年,但1967年,1968年,1968年,1968年,1968年,1968年	2 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2	
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization & Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	\$ 45	\$ 8,684,00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	\$ 15	\$ 4690.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	\$ 15	\$ 2490.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	\$ 45	\$ 8,850.00
5.1	1,035	·LF	Straw Wattles	\$ 2.60	\$ 2691.00
5.2	975 .	LF	Super Silt Fence	\$ 9.95	\$ 9701.25
5.3	1	EA	Triangular Silt Dikes	\$ 750.60	\$ 750.00
5.4	1	EA	Sediment Traps	\$ 2400,00	
5.5	1	EA	Temporary Construction Entrance	\$ 1500.00	\$ 1.500,00
6.0	2	AC	Revegetation	\$ 2475.00	\$ 4'950,00
7.1	115	LF	Type 1 Channel	\$ 19,50	\$ 2.242.50
7.2	45	LF	Type 2 Channel	\$ 45.00	52,025,00
7.3	95	CY	Riprap Bank Protection	\$ 42,00	\$3 990,00
8.0	5,132	CY	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 3.45	\$17.705.40
11.0	50	LF	Underdrain	\$ 2/100	\$ 1050,00
12.0	1	AC	9-Inches Soil Cover	\$15250.85	\$15250.85
			TOTAL		\$88,890.00

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: ALL-CON, LLC Tax Payer ID No.: 20-56375. Address: 124 Philpott Lane City: Beaver State: WV Zip Code: 258/3. Phone: 304-73/-019. Fax No.: 304-255-4232 E-mail address: DIRLE @ ACI-WV. Com
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership (X) LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below. I, Charles B. G: //ian , have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
 Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D. O - 8

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

٦	Da	***		n	
-1		1.1	١.,	,,	ı

Contractor's Business Name:	ALL-CON	LLC
		,

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address Begin Date:	Charles B. Gillian 3770 Grandview Rd. Beaver, WV 258/3	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	Man. MBR. 304-731-0192 60
Name Address Begin Date;	Claudio E. Yow 203 Betting Cot Ghent, WV 25843 1-1-2006	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	Member 304-255-044
Name Address Begin Date:	Frederick R. Vass HC 76 Box 34 NIMITZ, WV 25973	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	Member 304-255-0491 20
Name Address Begin Date:	ALLIANCE Consulting Inc. 124 Philpoth Lane Beaver, WV 25813	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:	Member 304-2550491

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

ALL-CON, LLC 124 Philpott Lane Beaver, WV 25813

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.osmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersign	ed, ALL-CON, LLC
of Beaver WV	, as Principal, and <u>Cincinnati Tns. Co.</u>
of Fairfield, OH , a corporati	on organized and existing under the laws of the State of
the Charles of the Classical and the Classical a	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>5% of total bi</u>	d (\$ 4,444.30) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs	, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Pri	ncipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	I made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Provide labor and materials for Hara	
Plovide labor and materials for harr	The Branen Refuse file breden
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	with the second second
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid	a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
and a second and the second and of said hid then this obligation shall	he null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in rull
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the	he Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees t	hat the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obli	gee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set	their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presen	
18+ May of October , 2011.	1 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
18thay or October , 2011.	
Principal Cornerate Soci	ALL-CON, LMC
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By By
	(Must be President or
	Vice Presidenty
	10/12. 100/14
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance co.
ourety corporate ocal	(Name of Surety)
	. 18 /
	1/1/1/
	Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virg	linia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals
must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.	

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

> Arch T. Keller; C. David Robinson; Brenda J. Kash; Michael S. Lunsford and/or Zachary R. Keller

Ona, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER) \$5:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HÜLLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

day of

Gregery J

BN-1005 (10/08)

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, <u>Charles B. Gillian</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of ALL CON, LLC; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Company/Name)
By: (Company Name)
Title: MAN. MBR.
Date:
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this Kth day of Dt. 2011.
By Commission expires OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC JODY R. SULESKY P. O. GOX 923 BEAVER, WV 25813 My commission expires October 29, 2012 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more countles or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

acknowledges the illiothicity
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name:
Authorized Signature:
State of West Virsinia
country of Kale ich to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 16 day of 1001.
My Commission expires (1) 20 0
AEFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUBLIC JODY R. SULESKY

BEAVER, WV 25813